
2026 Lycoming College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-11   Conf: 6-5   Home: 8-6   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (207), Opp (180)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Pealer (1), Shay (1), Wetzel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Hoheb (3), Guzman (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Inman 1, Maksimik 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-
56), Hoheb (11-19), Wetzel (4-8), Wilber (3-5), Evans (2-3), Guido (2-2), Llorente (2-4), Maksimik (2-3), Nelsen (2-2), Guzman (1-1),
Halbert (1-4), Inman (1-2), Rinker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Llorente, A.J. .409 18-18 66 12 27 2 0 0 15 29 .439 10 1 7 1 .487 1 0 0-1 121 9 0 1.000
35 Lindsey, Brody .333 24-24 87 15 29 11 0 2 19 46 .529 14 4 8 3 .443 1 1 2-2 72 47 5 .960
17 Bottger, Josh .307 20-20 75 14 23 6 0 1 8 32 .427 6 0 15 1 .354 1 2 5-8 29 1 0 1.000
24 Shay, Kaden .292 23-23 72 20 21 5 0 0 11 26 .361 14 1 6 0 .409 1 5 8-8 37 55 2 .979
22 Reeder, Nick .288 23-23 80 22 23 4 2 0 12 31 .388 12 12 19 0 .452 0 2 9-9 51 0 0 1.000
44 MacCluen, Eric .261 24-24 92 10 24 7 0 0 10 31 .337 7 1 8 4 .314 2 1 1-2 53 1 0 1.000
7 Perkins, Sean .254 23-23 71 20 18 3 0 3 20 30 .423 18 7 10 3 .439 2 1 3-4 34 69 3 .972
5 Guzman, Anthony .216 21-15 51 12 11 0 0 0 12 11 .216 8 6 7 0 .379 1 5 4-5 14 0 0 1.000
13 Iams, Tyler .353 13-4 17 6 6 1 0 1 6 10 .588 6 1 4 1 .542 0 2 2-2 16 2 0 1.000
11 Kelly, Jack .333 5-0 9 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-1 2 8 1 .909
29 Wirin, Greg .333 4-2 9 1 3 0 1 0 1 5 .556 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Wetzel, Tyler .304 8-8 23 5 7 2 0 0 2 9 .391 4 1 4 0 .429 0 1 2-2 39 7 1 .979
50 Ryan, Jack .250 4-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 2-2 3 1 1 .800
30 Hoheb, Nick .241 16-16 54 7 13 2 0 0 10 15 .278 5 3 7 1 .339 0 3 1-2 82 14 1 .990
21 Pealer, Miles .158 6-6 19 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 2 0 3 0 .238 0 0 3-3 1 8 0 1.000
25 Wilk, Nathaniel .125 4-3 8 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
46 Evans, Rhys .125 5-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 1 0-0 21 2 1 .958
28 Woskobunik, Zach .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
34 Secor, Nolan .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Foster, Kai .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 McNeill, Liam .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Kudlacik, Zach .000 6-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
8 Snyder, Ethan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
43 Vilello, Grant .000 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .283 24-24 757 150 214 45 3 7 132 286 .378 112 38 115 14 .397 9 27 43-52 593 251 16 .981
Opponents .265 24-24 733 97 194 35 4 10 90 267 .364 75 42 122 12 .362 10 15 16-28 583 280 48 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Fuhr, Stargell 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
2 Biondolillo, Mikey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
37 Guido, Matt 1.50 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 2 1 2 7 2 0 0 .238 0 5 0 0 0
36 Nelsen, Lex 1.84 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 8 3 3 2 15 3 0 0 .163 1 3 0 0 2
23 Llorente, A.J. 2.04 2-0 3 3 1 1-0 0 17.2 14 5 4 3 11 2 0 2 .219 0 2 0 0 1
31 Halbert, Alex 2.48 4-0 7 7 0 0-0 0 36.1 36 11 10 10 14 5 2 0 .271 2 10 1 2 0
33 Wilber, Jake 3.08 3-2 7 6 1 0-0 0 38.0 41 17 13 9 21 10 2 0 .281 0 7 0 4 3
18 Inman, Joel 4.02 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 1 15.2 11 8 7 6 8 1 0 2 .193 0 1 0 0 1
45 Green, Treyson 4.05 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 3 3 6 3 0 0 1 .182 0 1 0 0 1
15 Rinker, Grayson 4.32 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 13 7 4 4 6 1 0 1 .361 2 3 0 1 2
27 Polott, Sammy 4.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 .313 0 0 0 0 0
19 Brungard, Bryce 6.10 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 9 7 7 8 5 3 0 0 .250 0 4 0 0 1
9 Trapanese, Rick 6.14 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 5 5 2 6 1 0 2 .179 0 2 0 0 0
6 Evans, Landon 6.32 0-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 11 11 14 9 4 0 1 .333 0 0 0 3 2
26 Maksimik, Brayden 6.43 2-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 17 10 10 7 9 2 0 0 .327 2 4 0 0 2
14 Drozal, Mason 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 .538 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.91 13-10 93 24 2 5 2 198.0 194 97 86 75 122 35 4 10 .265 7 42 1 10 15
Opponents 5.09 10-13 91 24 0 1 6 194.1 214 150 110 112 115 45 3 7 .283 32 38 1 9 27



2026 Lycoming College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Llorente, A.J. 130 121 9 0 1.000 12 2 2 .500 0 0
44 MacCluen, Eric 54 53 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Reeder, Nick 51 51 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bottger, Josh 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Iams, Tyler 18 16 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Guzman, Anthony 14 14 0 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 1 0
21 Pealer, Miles 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wilber, Jake 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
26 Maksimik, Brayden 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Woskobunik, Zach 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rinker, Grayson 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Inman, Joel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Kudlacik, Zach 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Halbert, Alex 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
6 Evans, Landon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Snyder, Ethan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brungard, Bryce 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Wirin, Greg 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Vilello, Grant 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Green, Treyson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Drozal, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Nelsen, Lex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Guido, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Hoheb, Nick 97 82 14 1 .990 1 11 8 .579 3 0
24 Shay, Kaden 94 37 55 2 .979 16 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wetzel, Tyler 47 39 7 1 .979 1 4 4 .500 0 0
7 Perkins, Sean 106 34 69 3 .972 15 0 0 — 0 0
35 Lindsey, Brody 124 72 47 5 .960 9 0 0 — 0 0
46 Evans, Rhys 24 21 2 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kelly, Jack 11 2 8 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
50 Ryan, Jack 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wilk, Nathaniel 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Foster, Kai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McNeill, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fuhr, Stargell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Biondolillo, Mikey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Polott, Sammy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Secor, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Trapanese, Rick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 860 593 251 16 .981 62 32 24 .571 4 0
Opponents 911 583 280 48 .947 51 86 17 .835 5 1


